SPL SERIES
SpectraLoc™ Blue Spectrum Suppression High Bay
CAT.# APPROVALS
JOB TYPE
SERIES
SPL SpectraLoc™ LED High Bay
LUMEN OUTPUT
XL Xtra High Lumen

SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SPL-XL-SWSA-ED-U
Lumen
Output
Series Distribution Driver Voltage Options
SPL SWSA
SPECTRA
locloc
PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
Output Nominal
Lumens Watts LPW Ambient
Range
XL 19,012 175.0 108.0 -25°C - 40°C
HL 12,498 112.7 110.9 -25°C - 40°C
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
LWSQM5 Aircraft Cable 5' (Pair)
LWSQM10 Aircraft Cable 10' (Pair)
C6TL15-120
Cord & Plug Ki t, 6 ft, Twist Lock
NEMA L5-15P, 15 amp,
120V, White
C6TL15-277
Cord & Plug Kit, 6 ft, Twist Lock
NEMA L7-15P, 15 amp,
277V, White
C6P15-120
Cord & Plug Kit, 6 ft, Straigt Blade
NEMA 5-15P, 15 amp,
120V, White
LWS-WG Wire Guard, white, field installed
$$$/Dialog/Behaviors/GoToView/DefaultURL
pg 2 SPL SERIES - SpectraLoc™ Blue Spectrum Suppression High Bay
5000
10000
15000
LEGEND
     0-deg
    45-deg
    90-deg
LUMINAIRE DATA
SPL-XL-SWSA-ED-U
16" x 24" LED high bay/low bay with short wave-
length suppressing polycarbonate aisle optics
Lamp   LED
Lumens  19,012
Watts   175.1
Efficacy   108.2
Spacing Criterion (0-DEG) 1.32
Spacing Criterion (DEG-90) 0.69
POLAR GRAPH
ZONE LUMENS % FIXT.
0-30 8,990 47.3
0-40 12,523 65.9
0-60 16,998 89.4
0-90 18,963 99.7
0-180 19,012 100
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT: SPL-XL-SWSA-ED-U | 17.00199
5000